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1 GURMEET SHM0703199601 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP -- -- 578 569 572 572 574 5 2865.00 569.00 2296.00 574.00
2 GURPREET SINGH SHM1912198701 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP -- -- 574 569 567 567 585 5 2862.00 567.00 2295.00 573.75
3 HARSIMAR SINGH RATTHA SHM0401200303 TAMILNADU -- -- 569 575 567 574 577 5 2862.00 567.00 2295.00 573.75
4 UDIT JOSHI SHM3008200101 CISF 563 579 -- -- 574 571 571 5 2858.00 563.00 2295.00 573.75
5 SAMEER SHM1309200602 HARYANA -- -- 572 582 572 571 571 571 580 7 2865.00 571.00 2294.00 573.50
6 ABHINAV CHOUDHARY SHM0102200702 RAJASTHAN 571 -- -- 576 577 569 569 521 576 7 2812.00 521.00 2291.00 572.75
7 AMANPREET SINGH SHM2410200201 PUNJAB -- -- 567 575 571 555 577 5 2845.00 555.00 2290.00 572.50
8 RAAJWARDAN ASHUTOSH PAATIL SHM2008200301 MAHARASHTRA -- -- 571 584.2 568 564 554 5 2841.20 554.00 2287.20 571.80
9 DEEPANDRA SINGH SHM1806199903 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP 574 571 -- -- 573 565 568 5 2851.00 565.00 2286.00 571.50
10 VIJAY KUMAR SM SHM1908198501 HIMACHAL PRADESH 567 571 -- -- 574 572 558 5 2842.00 558.00 2284.00 571.00
11 ANHAD JAWANDA SHM2610199801 PUNJAB 572 575 -- -- 573 557 563 5 2840.00 557.00 2283.00 570.75
12 ARPIT GOEL SHM0404199203 DELHI 567 569 -- -- 572 567 574 5 2849.00 567.00 2282.00 570.50
13 HARSH GUPTA SHM2207200102 DELHI 568 572 -- -- 565 575 560 5 2840.00 560.00 2280.00 570.00
14 HARPREET SINGH SHM0702198101 HARYANA -- -- 573 553 567 558 580 5 2831.00 553.00 2278.00 569.50
15 SAHIL CHOUDHARY SHM1804200701 MADHYA PRADESH 571 578 -- -- 560 561 568 5 2838.00 560.00 2278.00 569.50
16 SAGNIK BANERJEE SHM1503200501 WEST BENGAL 565 579 -- -- 566 567 562 5 2839.00 562.00 2277.00 569.25
17 GAURAV SHARMA SHM2910200203 UTTAR PRADESH 563 554 -- -- 565 573 575 5 2830.00 554.00 2276.00 569.00
18 JATIN SHM0905200401 HARYANA 567 -- -- 571 571 566 575 529 561 7 2802.00 529.00 2273.00 568.25
19 RAJAT KUMAR YADAV SHM1009199306 NAVY 572 578 -- -- 570 552 537 5 2809.00 537.00 2272.00 568.00
20 K. TANISHQ MURALIDHAR NAIDU SHM1202200501 TELANGANA 564 575 -- -- 566 565 550 5 2820.00 550.00 2270.00 567.50
21 SHIVAM SHUKLA SHM0303199702 AIR FORCE 553 558 -- -- 564 569 578 5 2822.00 553.00 2269.00 567.25
22 NISHANT TOMAR SHM1503199806 UTTAR PRADESH 526 563 -- -- 564 571 571 5 2795.00 526.00 2269.00 567.25
23 PANKAJ BHARDWAJ SHM2512199804 CISF 561 551 -- -- 543 578 575 5 2808.00 543.00 2265.00 566.25
24 SAHIL VIJAY DUDHANE SHM1710200201 GUJARAT 561 568 -- -- 562 566 569 5 2826.00 561.00 2265.00 566.25
25 GOURAV GUPTA SHM2002199301 HARYANA 564 562 -- -- 574 561 565 5 2826.00 561.00 2265.00 566.25
26 AMIT KUMAR SHM0107200101 NAVY 572 565 -- -- 555 548 571 5 2811.00 548.00 2263.00 565.75
27 ANIRUDH SINGH RANA SHM1405199602 CISF 563 568 -- -- 571 553 561 5 2816.00 553.00 2263.00 565.75
28 LAKSHAY KHATRI SHM1409200302 CRPF 559 557 -- -- 546 572 574 5 2808.00 546.00 2262.00 565.50
29 PRATHMESH PRAMOD GAIKWAD SHM0705200201 MAHARASHTRA 553 560 -- -- 573 562 564 5 2812.00 553.00 2259.00 564.75
30 AKSHAY ASHTAPUTRE SHM0804198701 GUJARAT 562 568 -- -- 557 566 563 5 2816.00 557.00 2259.00 564.75
31 DEVANSH VASHISHTHA SHM2601200301 CHANDIGARH 562 563 -- -- 563 565 560 5 2813.00 560.00 2253.00 563.25
32 PRANSHU SADASHIV SURYAWANSHI SHM2605200801 MAHARASHTRA 573 565 -- -- 541 556 559 5 2794.00 541.00 2253.00 563.25
33 BHANUPRATAP SINGH SHEKHAWAT SHM2311200803 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP 565 557 -- -- 548 558 572 5 2800.00 548.00 2252.00 563.00
34 SHANTANU PUNDIR SHM1404200403 ITBP 559 562 -- -- 565 556 562 5 2804.00 556.00 2248.00 562.00
35 BHAVYA SHARMA SHM0112200802 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP 553 558 -- -- 570 548 565 5 2794.00 548.00 2246.00 561.50
36 YASHRAJ YADAV SHM2502200301 MADHYA PRADESH 571 559 -- -- 551 540 561 5 2782.00 540.00 2242.00 560.50
37 NISHANT RATHEE SHM1507200809 HARYANA 556 551 -- -- 559 559 567 5 2792.00 551.00 2241.00 560.25
38 MITESH KUMAR MANILAL GOHIL SHM0701199902 CISF 546 552 -- -- 566 560 563 5 2787.00 546.00 2241.00 560.25
39 NAGASAI THARUN PACHARAPALLI SHM1906200501 TELANGANA 565 -- -- 562 548 560 4 2235.00 0.00 2235.00 558.75
40 YUGPRATAP SINGH RATHORE SHM0202200703 MADHYA PRADESH 267 571 -- -- 547 554 562 5 2501.00 267.00 2234.00 558.50
41 UNISH HOLINDER SHM3103200501 CHANDIGARH 503 565 -- -- 555 559 554 5 2736.00 503.00 2233.00 558.25
42 HARSHAWARDHAN MAHANAND YADAV SHM0911200401 MAHARASHTRA 562 566 -- -- 551 550 552 5 2781.00 550.00 2231.00 557.75
43 AKSHAT NAYAK SHM2910200704 MADHYA PRADESH 565 561 -- -- 545 557 547 5 2775.00 545.00 2230.00 557.50
44 SHUBHAM SHM0507200107 SSB 562 557 -- -- 550 552 545 5 2766.00 545.00 2221.00 555.25
45 MANAV ALPESHBHAI PATEL SHM2508200601 GUJARAT 543 557 -- -- 541 557 560 5 2758.00 541.00 2217.00 554.25
46 ANMOL ARORA SHM0309199802 UTTAR PRADESH 550 564 -- -- 551 549 549 5 2763.00 549.00 2214.00 553.50
47 SOMIL CHAUDHARY SHM1310200902 RAJASTHAN 539 550 -- -- 562 542 559 5 2752.00 539.00 2213.00 553.25
48 PARTH RANA SHM0912200601 UTTAR PRADESH 555 554 -- -- 542 546 553 5 2750.00 542.00 2208.00 552.00
49 YASH CHAUDHARY SHM1212200202 MAHARASHTRA 555 551 -- -- 549 553 528 5 2736.00 528.00 2208.00 552.00
50 HARIOM SHM1807200403 MADHYA PRADESH 548 555 -- -- 550 554 543 5 2750.00 543.00 2207.00 551.75
51 GAURAV KUMAR CHAUDHARY SHM2606199602 SSB 547 561 -- -- 559 538 540 5 2745.00 538.00 2207.00 551.75
52 UTTAM SINGH GANDHAR SHM0310199704 SSB 548 551 -- -- 554 550 548 5 2751.00 548.00 2203.00 550.75
53 RAGHAV VERMA SHM0111200510 DELHI 546 552 -- -- 546 555 540 5 2739.00 540.00 2199.00 549.75
54 YUVAN KANCHERLA SHM0907200602 TAMILNADU 526 549 -- -- 553 530 566 5 2724.00 526.00 2198.00 549.50
55 GURMAN SINGH ATWAL SHM2008200201 PUNJAB 551 537 -- -- 538 543 559 5 2728.00 537.00 2191.00 547.75
56 ANKAIT TOMAR SHM1306200203 RAILWAYS 545 549 -- -- 548 541 540 5 2723.00 540.00 2183.00 545.75
57 RANJITH KM SHM2205199801 ARMY MARKSMANSHIP 561 568 -- -- 526 525 522 5 2702.00 522.00 2180.00 545.00
58 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU SHM2006200602 PUNJAB 529 268 -- -- 541 553 544 5 2435.00 268.00 2167.00 541.75
59 VIRAJ GIRISH RAMDAS SHM0504200702 TAMILNADU 515 541 -- -- 525 535 506 5 2622.00 506.00 2116.00 529.00
60 SWASTIK MISHRA SHM2409200902 MADHYA PRADESH 534 229 -- -- 526 515 535 5 2339.00 229.00 2110.00 527.50
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